## 02-22-94A10:36 RCVD ELAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Volman Page 57C6

. and State of Oregon.



K-46037

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED (Individual or Corporation)

WILLIAM C. HOLLEY, JR., SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 2, 1973 AND AMENDED FEBRUARY 4, 1982 AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE\*\*Granter conveys and warrants to CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT-UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS LEAGUE, A FEDERAL CHARTED NON-PROFIT CORPORATION . Grantee the following described real property in the County of KLAMATH

\*\*AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST AND WM. JACK MEADE AND ELLEN MEADE, INITIAL TRUSTEES OF THE "BILL MEADE 1989 TRUST", AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS TO AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST,

The Northeasterly 20 feet of Lot 3 in Block 48 Nichols Addition to the City of Klemath Falls, Oregon, excepting therefrom the Northwestedy 2 feet deeded to the City of Klamath Falls for alley purposes, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

This property is free of liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: SUBJECT TO:

RESERVATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS OF RECORD, RIGHTS OF WAYS AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD, AND THOSE APPARENT UPON THE LAND, CONTRACT AND/OR LIENS FOR IRRIGATION AND/OR DRAINAGE.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$ \_25,000.00 \_\_\_\_ (Here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.030\*).

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

DATED this \_\_15TH day of \_\_FEBRUARY \_\_ 19 \_\_94 \_\_ If a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed by resolution of its board of directors.

hear Win Jack Meale, Trustee M. JACK MEADE, TRUSTEE

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>14th</u> \_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19 \_\_\_\_94 Wm. Jack Meade, Trustee bv

96

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

. 155.

this \_ day of \_\_ 19 by COCCORRECTION CONTRACTION \_ and OFFICIAL SEAL DEBRA SUCKINGHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON DOICOMMISSION NO. 020140 MYCOMMISSION EXPINES DEC 19, 1996 by of a corporation Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires

THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording return to: CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT - MARINE CORP PO BOX 1081 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

12-19-

My commission expires:

OTIC 508

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address CRATER LAKE DETACHMENT - MARINE CORP PO BOX 1081 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

5707

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	No. Sectore company of the sector of the sec
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>1-13-94</u> before me, <u>Chara</u> DATE <u>DATE</u> personally appeared <u>William</u>	ME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, HOTARY PUBLIC ME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., JANE DOE, HOTARY PUBLIC C - HOLLey, T.R., NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) ad to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document.  INDIVIDUAL CORFORATE OFFICER(S)  THLE(S) PARTNER(S) HITLE(S) GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:
	person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(JES)
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT_Statutory	
Though the data requested here is not required by law,	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: \$\$. 22nd Klamath County Title co day \_ the \_ at 10:36 o'clock A\_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M94 \_ A.D., 19 \_\_\_94 of \_\_\_\_\_ оп Page <u>5706</u> Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk Deeds of \_\_\_\_\_ ÷. aur. By Q e Maria FEE \$35.00